Vertical
Gel Units
16
GEL CASTING
MODULES
Can increase gel
throughput and
reproducibility

Thicknesses 0.25, 0.35, 0.75,
1, 1.5, 2mm
Technical SpecificationsOrdering Information
Mini 10 Single Plate Vertical Gel Unit. V10-SET
Includes: 2 x 2mm Notched Glass Plates, 2 x 2mm Plain Glass Plates, 1 x Set of 1mm Spacers, 1 x Comb 1mm 12 Sample.
Notched glass plates, 2mm, pk/2 V10-NG2
Plain glass plates, 2mm, pk/2 V10-PG2
0.75mm Spacer Set, 12 x 103mm (W x L) V10-S0.75
1mm Spacer Set, 12 x 103mm (W x L) V10-S1
1.5mm Spacer Set, 12 x 103mm (W x L) V10-S1.5
2mm Spacer Set, 12 x 103mm (W x L) V10-S2
Silicone Rubber Gasket V10-SG
Standard 20 Single Plate Vertical Gel Unit V20-SET
Includes: 2 x 4mm Notched Glass Plates, 2 x 4mm Plain Glass Plates, 1 x Set of 1mm Spacers, 1 x Comb 1mm 24 Sample.
Notched glass plates, 4mm, pk/2 V20-NG4
Plain glass plates, 4mm, pk/2 V20-PG4
0.75mm Spacer Set, 20 x 200mm (W x L) V20-S0.75
1mm Spacer Set, 20 x 200mm (W x L) V20-S1
1.5mm Spacer Set, 20 x 200mm (W x L) V20-S1.5
2mm Spacer Set, 20 x 200mm (W x L) V20-S2
Silicone Rubber Gasket V20-SG
Replacement 0.2mm Pt Wire, 50cm. for Mini 10 and Standard 20 Single Plate PT-0.2
plate size: 10.5 x 10cm
plate size: 20.5 x 20cm
for Horizontal Gel
Electrophoresis,
see page 3
for
comb
specifications
and ordering
details
see page
25
Yoshinori SENUMA
ALYS Labware, Lausanne
Tel:  021 312 42 60
Fax: 021 312 42 61
Gel Units
18
Vertical
Compact, Dual Plate, Cooled
The CDC series of vertical units can run two gels or commercially available cassettes, for
the separation of proteins and nucleic acids. All CDC models have been designed to
provide excellent gel cooling features. Cooled gels can be run faster with the same
resolution than non-cooled gels because cooling minimises heat-induced lane distortions.
The CDC units utilise the large buffer volume in the bottom tank, the buffer can be pre-
chilled, to act as a coolant. Additional cooling can be achieved by connecting a bottom
cooling block to a circulating water bath or tap which effectively removes heat.
Another advanced design feature is the CDC casting system which allows gels to be cast
quickly, easily and reliably in the minimum number of steps. Gels can be cast directly in
the inner gel running module using a casting base which is included with the V10-CDCY,
V10-WCDCY and V20-CDCY systems. The casting system contains a guaranteed leak
proof seal which is accomplished by utilising a Cam Pin system which pulls the glass
plates down tightly onto silicone rubber mats, sealing the bottom edge.
Once the gels have polymerised, the complete gel assembly is simply removed from the
casting base and placed in the running tank for electrophoresis.
plate sizes 10.5 x 10cm
20.5 x 20cm
20.5 x 10cm
■ Run two gels simultaneously
■ Cooling to prevent distortion
and ‘smiling’ gels
■ User-friendly, plate clamping
system
■ Recessed power connectors
integral with the safety lid
■ Gel casting system for rapid set up
■ Compatible format with the
V10-EB10/V20-EB20, EB10/EB20
and V10-SDB/V20-SDB Blotting
Units, shown on pages 28 and 30

Thicknesses 0.25, 0.35, 0.75,
1, 1.5, 2mm
Technical SpecificationsOrdering Information
10 x 10cm Compact Dual Mini Vertical Gel Unit V10-CDC
Super Cooled V10-CDC V10-SCDC
Includes: 2 x 2mm Notched Glass Plates, 2 x 2mm Plain Glass Plates, 1 x Dummy Plate, 2 x Sets of 1mm Spacers, 2 x Combs 1mm 12 Sample.
V10-CDC with accessories and V10-CB Casting Base V10-CDCY
Super Cooled V10-CDC with accessories and V10-CB Casting Base V10-SCDCY
Cooled Tank for V10-CDC V10-CTANK
Notched glass plates, 2mm, pk/2 V10-NG2
Plain glass plates, 2mm, pk/2 V10-PG2
Dummy Plate V10-DP
0.75mm Spacer Set, 12 x 103mm (W x L) V10-S0.75
1mm Spacer Set, 12 x 103mm (W x L) V10-S1
1.5mm Spacer Set, 12 x 103mm (W x L) V10-S1.5
2mm Spacer Set, 12 x 103mm (W x L) V10-S2
Plain glass plate with 0.75mm Bonded spacer set, pk/2 V10-S0.75PG2
Plain glass plate with 1mm Bonded spacer set, pk/2 V10-S1PG2
Plain glass plate with 1.5mm Bonded spacer set, pk/2 V10-S1.5PG2
Plain glass plate with 2mm Bonded spacer set, pk/2 V10-S2PG2
Silicone Rubber Gasket, pk/2 V10-SG
Gel Running Module V10-GRM
Casting Base, with Seals and Cams V10-CB
Casting Base, Silicone Seals, pk/2 CB10-SEAL
Casting Base, Cams, pk/2 CB-CAM
Replacement 0.2mm Pt Wire, 50cm PT-0.2

■ External Temperature Control Box
■ Accurate Thermostat
Ordering Information
20cm Wide Dual Cooled Mini Vertical Gel Unit V10-WCDC
Includes: 2 x 4mm Notched Glass Plates, 2 x 4mm Plain Glass Plates, 1 x Dummy Plate, 2 x Sets of 1mm Spacers, 2 x Combs 1mm 24 Sample.
V10-WCDC with accessories and V20-CB Casting Base. V10-WCDCY
Notched Glass Plates, 4mm, pk/2 V10W-NG4
Plain Glass Plates, 4mm, pk/2 V10W-PG4
Dummy Plate V10W-DP
0.75mm Spacer Set, 12 x 103mm (W x L) V10-S0.75
1mm Spacer Set, 12 x 103mm (W x L) V10-S1
1.5mm Spacer Set, 12 x 103mm (W x L) V10-S1.5
2mm Spacer Set, 12 x 103mm (W x L) V10-S2
Silicone Rubber Gasket, pk/2 V10W-SG
Gel Running Module V10W-GRM
Casting Base, with Seals and Cams V20-CB
Casting Base, Silicone Seals, pk/2 CB20-SEAL
Casting Base, Cams, pk/2 CB-CAM
Replacement 0.2mm Pt Wire, 50cm PT-0.2
Ordering Information
Denaturing Gradient Dual Vertical Gel Unit. V20-HCDC
Includes: 1 x 400 Watt Heater, 1 x Thermostat, 1 x Temperature Control Unit, 2 x 4mm Notched Glass Plates,
2 x 4mm Plain Glass Plates, 2 x Sets of 1mm Spacers, 2 x Combs 1mm 24 Sample.
Notched glass plates, 4mm, pk/2 V20-NG4
Plain glass plates, 4mm, pk/2 V20-PG4
Dummy Plate V20-DP
0.75mm Spacer Set, 20 x 200mm (W x L) V20-S0.75
1mm Spacer Set, 20 x 200mm (W x L) V20-S1
1.5mm Spacer Set, 20 x 200mm (W x L) V20-S1.5
2mm Spacer Set, 20 x 200mm (W x L) V20-S2
Silicone Rubber Gasket, pk/2 V20-SG
Gel Running Module V20-GRM
Casting Base, with Seals and Cams V20-CB
Casting Base, Seals, pk/2 CB20-SEAL
Casting Base, Cams, pk/2 CB-CAM
Replacement 0.2mm Pt Wire, 50cm PT-0.2